Page 1 Conductive & Mark Free
Page 3 Conductive NBR
Page 5 Pad Holder CLF Series
Page 7 Pad Holder VPG Series
Page 9 Vacuum Generator
Page 14 Vacuum PAD
INDEX
Page Pad Application15

Connecting code –M4 –M5 , –M6 , –U10
* YS4(Blue)only
Model Designation (Example) for Bellows Cup + Fitting
⑥ –S3 Speificaton
Code No entry –S3
Spec. Standard Metal parts : No copper alloy
Sealing material : FKM or HNBR
⑤ Cup fitting
Code –M4 –M5 –M6 –U10
Thread size M4×0.7 M5×0.8 M6×1 10-32UNF
Cup dia. (mm) ø15 ø20 ~ ø50
④ Cup material and hardness
Code YS2 YS4
Material FDA  compliant soft silicone
Durometer/Shore A (˚)
20 40
Color Pink Blue
*The durometer of regular silicone rubber is 50˚
③ Folds of bellows
Code B W
Folds 1.5 4.5
Bellows
② Cup dia.
Code 15 20 25 30 40 50
Size (mm) ø15 ø20 ø25 ø30 ø40 ø50
Folds 1.5 (B) (※) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
4.5 (W) N/A ✓ N/A ✓ ✓ ✓
Connecting code –M4 –M5 , –M6 , –U10
*YS4 (Blue) only
① Vacuum cup
① Vacuum cup
1.Carry out a suction test when selection a model because the silicone material is extremely soft.
   ① The cup can be deformed by the weight of workpiece.
   ② The lifespan is relatively short.
   ③ The material is sometimes sticky. The sidewalls of bellows stick each other.
2.When lifting a workpiece,start suctioning with the bellows cup being compressed. If not doing so,it can come to the suction
    failure or shorten the life of the product.
3.Pay attentions for storage of the products since they are extremely soft and easy to be deformed.
⚠ Caution
*Material of gasket - Standard/SUS304 + NBR, -S3/SUS316 + FKM
23
VACUUM EQUIPMENT LINE-UP
2 selections for lip hardness to lift any food packaging
Pad size of ø20mm and ø25mm is newly added
Stainless steel mesh filter is available as option
• To prevent the products from contamination
• The filltration of the mesh is 100 µm (reference only)
✓
✓
Flat type Spherical type Reverse side
Stainless steel mesh
Suitable for lifting
small packaging
24
VACUUM EQUIPMENT LINE-UP
Feature
① 5.5–folded bellows absorb the shock when contacting a workpiece and follow the inclined surface.
     (3.5–folded and 5.5–folded can be selected according to a workpiece angle and conveyance speed.)
② Lip part follows the surface of a workpiece. (Two selections for lip hardness according to workpieces)
③ Folded bellows contract and help the posture stability of a workpiece in conveyance.
Three features realize followability to speedy and precise movement
of conveyance robot.
When contacting a work-piece (①)
｛｛
｛｛Lip part
Bellows
folds
When conveying a work-piece (②,③)
4 types of oversuction preventing adapters are provided.
Select one depending on the packaging material/environment.
25
VACUUM EQUIPMENT LINE-UP
3.5-folds type has advantages of space-saving and high-speed

27
VACUUM EQUIPMENT LINE-UP
Model Designation for Vacuum Pad (Example)
Model Designation for Oversuction Preventing Adapter (Example)
Code FS MS FF MF
Type Spherical type Flat type
Stainless steel
Mesh attached
Stainless steel
Mesh attached
Code PB
Type Packaging
Code 20 25 30 40 50
Dia. (mm) ø20 ø25 ø30 ø40 ø50
Connecting code PB8 PB15
Vacuum pad
① Pad size
② Pad type
③ Oversuction preventing adapter
Code 3 5
Folds 3.5 5.5
Code 2 4
Durometer 20º 40º
Color Pink Blue
Code S
Material Silicone
Code PB
Type Packaging
Code 20 25 30 40 50
Dia. (mm) ø20 ø25 ø30 ø40 ø50
Connecting code PB8 PB15
Vacuum pad
⑤ Folds of bellows pad
④ Durometer of lip
③ Meterial
② Pad type
① Pad size
28
VACUUM EQUIPMENT LINE-UP
Pad connecting code : -PB8 Pad connecting code : -PB15
Pad Mounting Area Dimensions
Dimensions for Vacuum Pad
Bellows pad 5.5 folds
VP20PBS 5 VP25PBS 5 VP30PBS 5 VP40PBS 5 VP50PBS 5
Connecting code : -PB8 Connecting code : -PB15
Weight : 12gWeight : 8.8gWeight : 5.7gWeight : 3.6gWeight : 3.1g
Bellows pad 3.5 folds
VP20PBS 3 VP25PBS 3 VP30PBS 3 VP40PBS 3 VP50PBS 3
Connecting code : -PB8 Connecting code : -PB15
Unit : mm
Unit : mm
Weight : 9.5gWeight : 7.2gWeight : 4.8gWeight : 3.1gWeight : 2.8g
29
VACUUM EQUIPMENT LINE-UP
Model Designation for Fitting (Example)
Joint Push-in fitting
Code 4J 6J 8J 10J 12J
O.D. (mm) ø4 ø6 ø8 ø10 ø12
Connect
code
PB8 ✓ ✓ ✓
PB15 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Thread G thread - parallel piping thread
Code G1 G2 G3 G4
Thread size G1/8A G1/4A G3/8A G1/2A
Connect
code
PB8 ✓
PB15 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Thread Metric thread
Code M5 M6 M8 M14
Thread size M5×0.8 M6×1 M8×1 M14×1
Connect
code
PB8 ✓ ✓ ✓
PB15 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Code E A
type Direct-mount type Panel-mount type
Code –PB8 –PB15
Installation Snap-on
Pad size
(mm)
ø20 ✓
ø25 ✓
ø30 ✓
ø40 ✓
ø50 ✓
Vacuum pad
① Fitting type
② Pad connecting code
� VPA type
� VPE type
③ Connecting size and type
30
VACUUM EQUIPMENT LINE-UP
Model
Tubing O.D.
M B L1 L2 øP1 øP2
Tube end Hex. Hex.
K Weight(g) Connecting
CodeøD C H1 H2
VPA-PB8-4J 4 M12×1 38.6 16.5
8 9 10.9
14.9
17
14
4
15
–PB8VPA-PB8-6J 6 M14×1 42.6 20.5 17 17 20
VPA-PB8-8J 8 M16×1 44.1 21 18.2 19 23
VPA-PB15-6J 6 M14×1 43.6 20.5
9 16.5 18.4
17
24